

June 21, 2022 058/2022-VPC

EXTERNAL COMMUNICATION

Listed B3 Participants

Re.: Investo VanEck ETF Crypto Compare Smart Contract Leaders Fundo de Índice – Investimento no Exterior – Start of Trading on B3

We hereby inform you that as of **June 22, 2022**, shares in the exchange-traded fund Investo VanEck ETF Crypto Compare Smart Contract Leaders Fundo de Índice – Investimento no Exterior, will be admitted for trading in the Listed B3, with the following characteristics.

Name of the ETF	Investo VanEck ETF Crypto Compare Smart Contract Leaders Fundo de Índice – Investimento no Exterior
Benchmark index	MVIS Crypto Compare Smart Contract Leaders Index
Ticker	BLOK11
Trading name	Investo BLOK11
Fiduciary administrator	Vórtx Distribuidora de Títulos e Valores Mobiliários Ltda.
Fund manager	Investo Gestão de Recursos Ltda.
ISIN code	BRBLOKCTF003
Quotation	Unit
Market	Exchange

Further information can be obtained from the Chief Product and Client Officer's team by calling +55 11 2565-4616/7457.

José Ribeiro de Andrade Chief Product and Client Officer

This document produces effects as of the date of its publication. Any specified time limits for validity shall apply. This free translation into English from the original version in Portuguese is available for information purposes only, has not been reviewed by B3's legal counsel, and is therefore not legally binding. Any questions arising from this free translation should be clarified by consulting the original version in Portuguese. In the event of any discrepancy between this free translation and the original version in Portuguese, the original version in Portuguese shall prevail.